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The Board of Health meeting was held on Monday, October 21, 2019 — Board of Health Office.
PRESENT: William Hubert, Myles Heger, Peter Spagone, Jr. Robert Philbrick and Susan Mulloy
M/Hubert, s/Heger unanimous vote to open the meeting |

*Neo appointments or hearings scheduled

M/Heger, S/Hubert a unanimous vote to sign:

Current Bills, Payroll and Warrants,

Installers Permits: Bob Wilson, Ace Excavation

Disposal Permits: 34 Harvard Street, 315 Winter Street, 41-47 Morse Ave, 17 Strong Ave, 27 Strong Ave, 259 West
Street

Discussion regarding proposed amendments to BOH fees. We have reviewed the fee schedule from several surrounding
towns. Some of our fees are in line and some are very low. The BOH has not increased its permit fees (other than
tobacco) in over 20 years. After some discussion the Board came up with a proposed fee schedule which will include one
new fee for Title V Inspections. A public meeting will be held on November 18" to adopt the new schedule. A copy of
the proposed fees will be posted with the Agenda. M/Heger, s/Hubert a unanimous vote to adopt the fees as printed
(attached).

Discussion regarding annual Health Food Drive at the Central School. M/Hubert, s/ Heger a unanimous vote to once
again sponsor the nutrition education portion of the program.

Motion to Adjourn at 6:45 p.m.
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PROPOSED BOARD OF HEALTH PERMIT FEES

Permit Type
Dispsol Works Permit

Repair Permit (components)

Perc Testing

Food Service Permit
Residential Kitchen
Mobile food annual
Mobile food seasonal
Septic installer

Septic Hauler

Milk and Cream Permit
Tobacco Sales (vape)}
Body Art Practitioner
Body Art Apprentice
Body Art Establishment
Title V Review
Swimming Pool Permit
Camp Liscense
Tanning

2020 proposed fees
200.00
75.00
200.00
175,00
50.00
100.00
50.00
150.00
100.00
40.00
125.00
75.00
75.00
150.00
25.00
50.00 (per pool)
75.00
100.00
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