The Board of Health meeting was held on Monday, October 21, 2019 - Board of Health Office.

PRESENT: William Hubert, Myles Heger, Peter Spagone, Jr. Robert Philbrick and Susan Mulloy

M/Hubert, s/Heger unanimous vote to open the meeting

*No appointments or hearings scheduled

M/Heger, S/Hubert a unanimous vote to sign:

Current Bills, Payroll and Warrants,

Installers Permits: Bob Wilson, Ace Excavation

Disposal Permits: 34 Harvard Street, 315 Winter Street, 41-47 Morse Ave, 17 Strong Ave, 27 Strong Ave, 259 West

Street

Discussion regarding proposed amendments to BOH fees. We have reviewed the fee schedule from several surrounding towns. Some of our fees are in line and some are very low. The BOH has not increased its permit fees (other than tobacco) in over 20 years. After some discussion the Board came up with a proposed fee schedule which will include one new fee for Title V Inspections. A public meeting will be held on November 18th to adopt the new schedule. A copy of the proposed fees will be posted with the Agenda. M/Heger, s/Hubert a unanimous vote to adopt the fees as printed (attached).

Discussion regarding annual Health Food Drive at the Central School. M/Hubert, s/ Heger a unanimous vote to once again sponsor the nutrition education portion of the program.

Motion to Adjourn at 6:45 p.m.

Peter Spagone,

William Hubert

Myles Heger

PROPOSED BOARD OF HEALTH PERMIT FEES

Permit Type	2020	2020 proposed fees	
Dispsol Works Permit	\$	200.00	
Repair Permit (components)	\$	75.00	
Perc Testing	\$	200.00	
Food Service Permit	\$	175.00	
Residential Kitchen	\$	50.00	
Mobile food annual	\$	100.00	
Mobile food seasonal	\$	50.00	
Septic Installer	\$	150.00	
Septic Hauler	\$	100.00	
Milk and Cream Permit	\$	40.00	
Tobacco Sales (vape)	\$	125.00	
Body Art Practitioner	\$	75.00	
Body Art Apprentice	\$	75.00	
Body Art Establishment	\$	150.00	
Title V Review	\$	25.00	
Swimming Pool Permit	\$	50.00	(per pool)
Camp Liscense	\$	75.00	
Tanning	\$	100.00	